
 2018 WBA Ontario Breaking Championships
May.26.2018  Port Hope Ontario Canada

GRAND CHAMPIONS
7 & Under Board
Bobby Scrutton
8-12 Yr Board
Stacey Veenhof
13-17 Yr Board
James Simpson
18 & Over Board
Stephen Bruno
18 & Over Concrete
Drew Serrano

CREATIVE MULTI DIRECTIONAL WOOD BREAKING
Community Living Division A
Mike T 1st Place
Gabe 2nd Place
Shane 3rd Place
Jonathon 3rd Place

Community Living Division B
Jordie 1st Place
Braden 2nd Place
Chris 3rd Place

Community Living Division C
Andrew 1st Place
Michael P 2nd Place
Zack 3rd Place

FTB First Time Breaker
Jessica Powers 1st Place

TT! 7 & Under Male
Max Zambri 1st Place
Faris Abdul Rahman 2nd Place
Siraj Abdul Rahman 3rd Place
Gabriel Dew 4th Place

TT2 7 & Under Female
Taylor Grogin 1st Place
Lilyan Stewart 2nd Place
Alexis Matthews 3rd Place
Devon Tilk 4th Place
Sigourney Mulligan Roglaski 5th Place

CB2 8-12 Male Adv/BB
Suyai Salazar-Silva 1st Place
Alex Zambri 2nd Place
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CB3 8-12 Female Beg/Int
Sophia Serrano 1st Place
Jordan Grogin 2nd Place
Josea Lothian 3rd Place
Alexandra Chtouts 4th Place

CB4 8-12 Female Adv/BB
Athena Matthews 1st Place

CB8 13-17 Female Adv/BB
Arika Struzinsky 1st Place

CB10 18 & Over Adv/BB Male
Stephen Bruno 1st Place
Scott Allen 2nd Place

CB12 18 & Over Female Adv/BB
Cheryl Sanders 1st Place
Tanya Rautine 2nd Place

CREATIVE OPEN BREAKING
CO2 17 & Under Female
Naomi Klassen 1st Place
Stacey Veenhof 2nd Place
Ocean Lothian 3rd Place

CO3 18 & Over Male
Eric Spagnolo 1st Place
Jesse Johnston Newell 2nd Place

CO4 18 & Over Female
Susan Lothian 1st Place

SPEED BOARD BREAKING
SB1 7 & Under Co-Ed
Bobby Scrutton 36 of 44 1st Place NEW COMPETITION RECORD
Alexey Chtouts 12 of 20 2nd Place

SB2 8-12 Co-Ed
Tyler Braun 30 of 33 1st Place
Stacey Veenhof 24 of 30 2nd Place
Alexnadra Chtouts 21 of 33 3rd Place



 2018 WBA Ontario Breaking Championships
May.26.2018  Port Hope Ontario Canada

HIGH JUMP BOARD BREAKING
HJ1 7 & Under Co-Ed All Rank

1st 2nd 3rd
Sigourney Mulligan Rogalski -16 N/A

HJ2 8-10 Co-Ed All Rank
1st 2nd 3rd

Rowan Mulligan Rogalski 46 3/4'' 0 X 0 X 1st Place
49.5''
Alexandra Chtouts 0 X 0 X 0X N/A
52.5''

HJ3 11-12 Co-Ed All Rank
1st 2nd 3rd

Lily Cunningham 69 1/4'' 73 1/3'' 77 1/4'' 1st Place
61''
Nick Cormier 64" 70" 74" 2nd Place
58''
Stacey Veenhof 68 3/4" 71 3/4" 75 3/4'' 3rd Place
59 1/4"
Suyai Salazar-Silva 69'' 73 1/2'' 73 3/4'' 4th Place
61''

HJ5 13-14 Female All Rank
1st 2nd 3rd

Amber Smelt 73" 75.5" 76.5" X 1st Place
67"

HJ6 15-17 Male All Rank
1st 2nd 3rd

Michael Liscio 87 1/4'''' X 87 1/4'' X 87 3/4'' 1st Place
70 1/4"

HJ7 15-17 Female All Rank
1st 2nd 3rd

Naomi Klassen 66'' 70" N/A 1st Place
61"

HJ9 18 & Over Female All Rank
1st 2nd 3rd

Cheryl Sanders 76" X 78 1/4" 79" X 1st Place
66"
Telena Mulligan 76" X 76" 79" X 2nd Place
66"
Samantha Liscio 76" X 76 1/4" X 78 1/2" X 3rd Place
66"
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POWER BOARD BREAKING
Power Board Hand
PB1 7 & Under Male
Bobby Scrutton 6 of 7 1st Place TIED CURRENT RECORD
Faris Abdul Rahman 4 of 4 2nd Place
Henk Boon 2 of 2 3rd Place
Liam McCormick 2 of 3 4th Place
Gabriel Dew 1 of 1 5th Place
Alexey Chtouts 0 of 3 NB
Siraj Abdul Rahman 0 of 4 NB

PB2 7 & Under Female
Devon Tilk 6 of 6 1st Place
Taylor Grogin 5 of 5 2nd Place COMPETITION RECORD
Lilyan Stewart 4 of 4 3rd Place
Alexis Matthews 3 of 3 4th Place

PB3 8-12 Beg/Int Male
Zack Traill 5 of 5 1st Place
George Niemi 4 of 4 2nd Place
Wescott Hansen 4 of 5 3rd Place
Lucas Hansen 3 of 4 4th Place
Tyler Braun 3 of 5 5th Place
Nick Cormier 3 of 6 6th Place
Sebastian Johnston 2 of 5 7th Place
Dylan Reid 1 of 3 8th Place
Ryan Spagnolo 1 of 10 9th Place
Alexander Mulligan Roglaski 0 of 6 NB

PB5 8-12 Female
Rowan Mulligan Rogalski 2 of 5 1st Place
Jordan Gordon 2 of 3 2nd Place

PB6 8-12 Adv/BB Female
Lily Cunningham 7 of 7 1st Place
Rochelle Niles 7 of 8 2nd Place
Stacey Veenhof 6 of 6 3rd Place
Athena Matthews 5 of 5 4th Place
Skye Reid 1 of 3 5th Place

PB7 13-17 Beg/Int Male
Wyatt Ewart 1 of 2 1st Place

PB8 13-17 Adv/BB
Michael Liscio 10  of 10 1st Place
Bryce Lothian 9of9 8of8 2nd Place
Michael Serio 9of9 7of8 3rd Place
James Simpson 8 of 8 4th Place
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PB10 13-17 Adv/BB Female
Arika Struzinsky 4 of 9 1st Place
Amber Smelt 4 of 11 2nd Place
Autumn Schaeffner 3 of 3 3rd Place

PB11/12 18 & Over Beg/Int Lightweight & Adv/BB Combined
Stephen Bruno 13 of 13 1st Place
David Rogalski 12 of 12 2nd Place
Adam Grogin 12 of 13 3rd Place
Michael Mannino 11 of 13 4th Place
Todd Smelt 11 of 13 5th Place
Mark Townend 4 of 8 6th Place

PB14 18 & Over Adv/BB Heavyweight
Drew Serrano 11 of 14 1st Place
Paul Schaeffner 9 of 17 2nd Place
Eric Spagnolo 8 of 11 3rd Place
Keith Fanning 8 of 12 4th Place
Garnet Jones 5 of 5 5th Place
Allan Schaeffner 4 of 24 6th Place

PB15 18 & Over Female Beg/Int
Mellissa Hulsman 3 of 3 1st Place

PB16 18 &Over Female Adv/BB
Eryn Smelt 8 of 13 1st Place
Susan Lothian 6 of 6 2nd Place
Abby Sue Elder 4 of 5 3rd Place

Power Board Elbow
PB17 7 & Under Male
Bobby Scrutton 7 of 7 1st Place COMPETITION RECORD
Liam McCormick 3 of 3 2nd Place
Henk Boon 2 of 2 3rd Place

PB18 7 & Under Female
Lilyan Stewart 2 of 2 1st Place
Devon Tilk 1 of 5 2nd Place
Alexis Matthews 0 of 3 NB

PB19 8-12 Beg/Int Male
Zack Traill 6 of 6 1st Place
Tyler Braun 5 of 5 2nd Place
Wescott Hansen 4 of 6 3rd Place
George Niemi 2 of 4 4th Place
Nick Cormier 2 of 4 4th Place
Ryan Spagnolo 2 of 6 5th Place
Lucas hansen 0 of 6 NB
Sebastian Johnston o f 4 NB
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Alexander Mulligan Roglaski 0 of 7 NB
Dylan Reid 0 of 4 NB

PB21 8-12 Beg/Int Female
Sophia Serrano 1 of 3 1st Place

PB22 8-12 Adv/BB Female
Athena Matthews 4 of 4 1st Place
Stacey Veenhof 4 of 6 2nd Place
Rochelle Niles 4 of 7 3rd Place
Skye Reid 1 of 4 4th Place

PB23 13-17 Beg?int Male
Wyatt Ewart 2 of 2 1st Place

PB24 13-17 Adv/BB Male
Michael Liscio 11 of 12 1st Place
James Simpson 7 of 9 2nd Place
Michael Serio 5 of 7 3rd Place

PB26 13-17 Adv/BB Female
Arika Strzinsky 7 of 12 1st Place
Amber Smelt 6 of 6 2nd Place
Autumn Schaeffner 3 of 3 3rd Place

PB27/28 18 & Over Beg/Int & Adv/BB Lightweight
Stephen Bruno 12 of 12 1st Place
Al Schillaci      10 of 15      9 of 12 2nd Place
Michael Mannino  10 of 15       7 of 9 3rd Place
David Rogalski 5 of 14 4th Place

PB30 18 & Over Adv/BB Heavyweight
Jamie Littlechild 13 of 13 1st Place
Keith Fanning 13 of 15 2nd Place
Eric Spagnolo 12 of 14 3rd Place
Drew Serrano 12 of 18 4th Place
Allan Schaeffner 9 of 13 5th Place
Paul Schaeffner 8 of 22 6th Place
Garnet Jones 6 of 6 7th Place

PB31 18 & Over Female Beg/Int
Mellissa Hulsman 5 of 5 1st Place

PB32 18 & Over Female Adv/BB
Eryn Smelt 12 of 15 1st Place
Daniele Serrano 8 of 12 2nd Place
Tanya Rautine 5 of 8 3rd Place
Abby Sue Elder 4 of 7 4th Place
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Power Board Foot
PB33 7 & Under Male
Bobby Scrutton 11 of 11 1st Place COMPETITION RECORD
Faris Abdul Rahman 6 of 6 2nd Place
Max Zambri 6 of 10 3rd Place
Henk Boon 5 of 5 4th Place
Liam McCormick 4 of 6 5th Place
Gabriel Dew 2 of 2 6th Place
Siraj Abdul Rahman 1 of 3 7th Place
Alexey Chtouts 1 of 6 8th Place

PB34 7 & Under Female
Lilyan Stewart 7 of 7 1st Place
Devon Tilk 7 of 7 1st Place
Alexis Matthews 6 of 6 2nd Place
Taylor Grogin 5 of 9 3rd Place
Sigourney Mulligan Rogalski 2 of 2 4th Place

PB35 8-12 Beg/Int Male
Zack Traill 9 of 9 1st Place
Wescott Hansen 8 of 8 2nd Place
Tyler Braun 7 of 7 3rd Place
Alexander Mulligan Rogalski 7 of 10 4th Place
Nick Cormier 7 of 10 4th Place
George Niemi 6 of 6 5th Place
Dylan Reid 5 of 5 6th Place
Sebastian Johnston 5 of 6 7th Place
Lucas Hansen 4 of 6 8th Place
Ryan Spagnolo 4 of 10 9th Place

PB36 8-12 Adv/BB Male
Suyai Salazar-Silva 10 of 10 1st Place
Alex Zambri 5 of 11 2nd Place

PB37 8-12 Beg/Int Female
Jordan Grogin 3 of 3 1st Place
Rowan Mulligan Rogalski 3 of 8 2nd Place
Alexandra Chtouts 2 of 7 3rd Place
Sophia Serrano 1 of 7 4th Place

PB38 8-12 Adv/BB Female
Lily Cunningham 12 of 12 1st Place
Stacey Veenhof 11 of 13 2nd Place
Rochelle Niles 8 of 8 3rd Place
Athena matthews 5 of 13 4th Place
Skye Reid 1 of 7 5th Place
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PB39 13-17 Beg/Int Male
Wyatt Ewart 3 of 3 1st Place

PB40 13-17 Adv/BB Male
Michael Serio 11 of 11 1st Place
James 11 of 12 2nd Place
Bryce Lothian 8 of 13 3rd Place

PB41 13-17 Beg/Int Female
Naomi Klassen 9 of 10 1st Place

PB42 13-17 Adv/Bb Female
Amber Smelt 13 of 13 1st Place
Arika Struzinky 9 of 14 2nd Place
Ocean Lothian 9 of 14 2nd Place
Autumn Schaeffner 3 of 5 3rd Place

PB43/43 18 & Over Beg/Int & Adv/BB Lightweight
Stephen Bruno 16 of 16 1st Place
David Rogalski 15 of 15 2nd Place
Michael Mannino 11 of 16 3rd Place

PB46 18 & Over Adv/BB Heavyweight
Keith Fanning 13 of 15 1st Place
Jamie Littlechild 12 of 15 2nd Place
Eric Spagnolo 12 of 16 3rd Place
Drew Serrano 10 of 20 4th Place
Paul Schaeffner 10 of 21 5th Place
Garnet Jones 9 of 9 6th Place

PB47 18 & Over Beg/Int Female
Mellissa Hulsman 6 of 6 1st Place

PB48 18 & Over Adv/BB Female
Telena Mulligan 12 of 12 1st Place
Daniele Serrano 11 of 14 2nd Place
Eryn Smelt 11 of 17 3rd Place
Abby Sue Elder 10 of 12 4th Place
Tanya Rautine 8 of 8 5th Place

Power Baord Foot Machine
PB49/50 18 & Over Beg/Int & Adv/BB Lightweight
Stephen Bruno 5 of 5 6 of 6 1st Place
Jesse Johnston Newell 4 of 4 0 of 6 2nd Place
David Rogalski 0 of 5 0 of 6 3rd Place

PB52 18 & Over Male Adv/BB Heavyweight
Nick Zambri 6 of 6 8 of 8 1st Place
Eric Spagnolo 7 of 7 0 of 8 2nd Place
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PB54 18 & Over Female Adv/BB
Telena Mulligan 0 of 6 5 of 5 1st Place
Abby Sue Elder 0 of 6 4 of 4 2nd Place
Cheryl Sanders 0 of 6 0 of 5 NB

POWER CONCRETE BREAKING
Power Concrete Hand
PC3 18 & Over Adv/BB Lightweight
Todd Smelt 3 of 3 1st Place

PC4 18 & Over Adv/BB Heavyweight
Drew Serrano 5 of 8 1st Place
Paul Schaeffner 4 of 10 2nd Place
Keith Fanning 0 of 6 NB

Power Concrete Elbow
PC22 18 & Over Adv/BB Lightweight
Adam Grogin 6 of 6 1st Place
Jesse Johnston Newell 5 of 5 2nd Place
Al Schillaci 4 of 4 3rd Place
Todd Smelt 3 of 11 4th Place
Michael Mannino 2 of 12 5th Place

PC23 18 & Over Adv/BB Heavyweight
Drew Serrano 12 of 14 1st Place
Keith Fanning 7 of 12 2nd Place
Jamie Littlechild 6 of 7 3rd Place
Paul Schaeffner 5 of 12 4th Place

PC25 18 & Over Female Adv/BB
Daniele Serrano 0 of 6 NB

Power Concrete Foot
PC42 18 & Over Adv/BB Lightweight
Michael Mannino 7 of 10 1st Place
Todd Smelt 6 of 9 2nd Place
Al Schillaci 2 of 7 3rd Place

PC43 18 & Over Adv/BB Heavyweight
Drew Serrano 11 of 15 1st Place
Keith Fanning 9 of 11 2nd Place
Nick Zambri 9 of 11 2nd Place
Jamie Littlechild 7 of 7 3rd Place
Allan Schaeffner 7 of 8 4th Place
Eric Spagnolo 7 of 10 5th Place
Paul Schaeffner 7 of 11 6th Place

PC45 18 & Over Female Adv/BB
Daniele Serrano 5 of 10 1st Place


